 RA64955/2022-09-07, Bosch Rexroth Corporation
Overview of contents
Content Page
Features 1
Functional description / cross-section 2
Technical data 3
Ordering code 4
Port sizes 7

(Please inquire in case the intended use of unit is outside the given values!)
4 RM10 & RM15-MPP | Load sensing pre-compensated directional control valve
Ordering code
Bosch Rexroth Corporation, RA64955/2022-09-07
ORDERING CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
RM – S 1 / S Z ZZ – – – Z Z – – S 00
Type
01 RM RM
Size
02 10 10
15 15
Body
03 MP Standard S
Index of series
04 Series Index 1 1
Thread Type
05 Standard UN (F) ports per SAEJ1926-1 / ISO11926-1 S
BSPP parallel pipe thread ports per DIN 3852-2 / ISO 228 (inches) G
Pressure compensator
06 Standard load holding S
Common LS relief
07 LS relief cavity plugged QQ
LS relief valve setting
160 Bar / 2300 PSI 16
180 Bar / 2600 PSI 18
200 Bar / 2900 PSI 20
220 Bar / 3200 PSI 22
240 Bar / 3500 PSI 24
260 Bar / 3800 PSI 26
280 Bar / 4100 PSI 28
Additional options
08 None Z
Separate B side LS relief valve
09 None ZZ
Spool configuration
10 Closed center spool E
Motor spool J
Float spool W
Spool flow – Liters Per Minute (lpm) A – B
11-12
RM10 E spools 1:1 symmetric ratio
5.3 – 5.3 GPM 020 – 020
7.9 – 7.9 GPM 030 – 030
10.6 – 10.6 GPM 040 – 040
17.2 – 17.2 GPM 065 – 065
23.8 – 23.8 GPM 090 – 090
RM15 E spools 1:1 symmetric ratio
29.1 – 29.1 GPM 110 – 110
34.3 – 34.3 GPM 130 – 130
39.6 – 39.6 GPM 150 – 150
RM10 E spools 1:1.5 asymmetric ratio
7.9 – 5.3 GPM 030 – 020
10.6 – 7.1 GPM 040 – 027
17.2 – 11.4 GPM 065 – 043
23.8 – 15.9 GPM 090 – 060
 Load sensing pre-compensated directional control valve | RM10 & RM15-MPP
Ordering code
 5
 RA64955/2022-09-07, Bosch Rexroth Corporation
ORDERING CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
RM – S 1 / S Z ZZ – – – Z Z – – S 00
Spool flow – Liters Per Minute (lpm) continued A – B
11-12
RM15 E spools 1:1.5 asymmetric ratio
29.1 – 19.3 GPM 110 – 073
30.4 – 23 GPM 115 – 087
34.3 – 23.0 GPM 135 – 095
39.6 – 26.4 GPM 150 – 100
RM10 J spools 1:1 symmetric ratio
6.6 – 6.6 GPM 025 – 025
10.6 – 10.6 GPM 040 – 040
17.2 – 17.2 GPM 065 – 065
23.8 – 23.8 GPM 090 – 090
RM15 J spools 1:1 symmetric ratio
29.1 – 29.1 GPM 110 – 110
30.4 – 30.4 GPM 115 – 115
35.7 – 35.7 GPM 135 – 135
39.6 – 39.6 GPM 150 – 150
W spools, A side 4th position float A (power) – B
RM10 MPP 7.9 – 18.5 GPM 030 – 070
RM15 MPP 10.6 – 23.8 GPM 040 – 090
A side actuations
13 DT04-2P (Deutsch) 12V proportional electric pilot D1
DT04-2P (Deutsch) 24V proportional electric pilot D2
Junior Timer 2-pin (AMP) 12V proportional electric pilot J1
Junior Timer 2-pin (AMP) 24V proportional electric pilot J2
Hydraulic pilot (Port type determined by 04) HP
A side actuation additional options
14 None Z
B side actuation / lever specification
15 None Z
override without handle O
override standard handle / 60° upwards U
override standard handle / 0° straight S
override standard handle / -60° downwards D
A port secondary options
16 Cavity plugged QQQ
Check valve for anti-cavitation QCV
Shock valve with anti-cavitation
200 Bar / 2900 PSI H20
240 Bar / 3500 PSI H24
280 Bar / 4100 PSI H28
300 Bar / 4350 PSI H30
320 Bar / 4600 PSI H32
Ordering Code continued on next page.Consult factory
6 RM10 & RM15-MPP | Load sensing pre-compensated directional control valve
Ordering code
Bosch Rexroth Corporation, RA64955/2022-09-07
ORDERING CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
RM – S 1 / S Z ZZ – – – Z Z – – S 00
B port secondary options
17 Cavity plugged QQQ
Check valve for anti-cavitation QCV
Shock valve with anti-cavitation
200 Bar / 2900 PSI H20
240 Bar / 3500 PSI H24
280 Bar / 4100 PSI H28
300 Bar / 4350 PSI H30
320 Bar / 4600 PSI H32
Seal type
18 Standard HNBR S
Special designation
19 Code 00-ZZ 00
 Load sensing pre-compensated directional control valve | RM10 & RM15-MPP
Port Sizes
 7
 RA64955/2022-09-07, Bosch Rexroth Corporation
PORT SIZES